

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला

National Institute of TechnologyAgartala

Agartala - 799 046 (Tripura)

F.NITA/25(14-DSA)/Hostel Warden/2013-14/1/900-07.

Date: - 31.01.2023

OFFICE ORDER

Based on the approval of competent authority, the responsibilities of Wardenship of Boys Hostel have been entrusted with immediate effect till further order. Existing Wardens are requested to hand over the

complete charges of Wardenship to approved new wardens as follows

SI. No	Name of Existing Warden	Hostel	Approved New Wardenship
1		Aryabhatta Hostel	To be continued
	Dr. P Jawahar	Block D and H	The state of the s
2	Dr. Sushanta Ghata	Aryabhatta Hostel Block A and E	Dr. Mamidi Suresh, Assistant Professor, Chemical Engg Deptt.
3	Dr. T.K Bhowmick	Aryabhatta Hostel Block C and F	To be continued
4	Dr. Prashant Bharadwaj	Aryabhatta Hostel Block B and G	Dr. Goutam kumar Gupta- Assistant Professor ECE Deptt.
5	Dr. Muthusiva Ramapandian	RNT Hostel Block-01-1st Year UG, Dhalai Hostel	To be continued
6	Dr. Subrata Kumar Ghosh	RNT Hostel Block-02-1st Year UG, Gomati Hostel - Ph.D Student	To be continued
7	Dr. Mitra Barun Sarkar	RNT Hostel Block-03 - PG Student, Hawrah Hostel - Ph.D Student	To be continued
8	Dr. Saroj Kumar Parida	RNT Hostel Block-04 - PG Student RNT Hostel Block-05 - UG 3rd Year	Dr. Prakash Kumar Sahu, Assistant Professor Production Engg Dept.
9	Dr. Chakradhar Behera	RNT Hostel Block-06 - UG 3rd Year RNT Hostel Block-07 - UG 3rd Year	Dr. Venkata Bharat Nishtala- Assistant Professor Chemistry Dept.

Dr. R.S. Panua Dean (SW-1)

Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Director for kind information to the Director.
- 2. The Registrar, NITA.
- 3. All Deans.
- 4. All HODs
- 5. Chief Wardens and Wardens of NITA Hostel.
- 6. Security officer, NITA.
- 7. System Administrator with request to upload the notice in NITA website.
- 8. All Notice Boards.

Dr. R.S. Panua Dean (SW-1)